

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS & SURVEYS ETC.,ASSAM RUPNAGAR :: GUWAHATI-32

No.DLR-11011/48/2023-REG/10

Date 19-Sep-2023

To : The Director of Information & Public Relation, Assam

Dispur, Guwahati-06

Sub: Regarding publication of Notice in daily National and State

newspapers and official Govt. website.

Ref : Gem Bid No. GEM/2023/B/3980523 Dated : 19-09-2023

Sir.

With reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to inform you that Gem Bid No. GEM/2023/B/3980523 Dated 19-09-2023 has been published through GeM portal by Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam regarding Migration of Revenue Applications to MeitY empanelled Cloud.

Therefore, you are requested to kindly publish the enclosed "Notice" on daily National and State newspaper at earliest.

This is for kind favour of your information and necessary action.

Enclo: As stated

Yours faithfully

Addl. Director of Land Records, Assam

\*\*\*\*\*



## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS & SURVEYS ETC.,ASSAM RUPNAGAR :: GUWAHATI-32

No.DLR-11011/48/2023-REG/9

Date 19-Sep-2023

## **NOTICE INVITING BIDS (NIB)**

Title: <u>Procurement of Infrastructure as a service on cloud platform for</u> office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam

The Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Rupnagar, Assam requests for Bids vide **Bid. No** GeM Bid No.GEM/2023/B/3980523 dated 19-09-2023 from MeitY empanelled Cloud service provider for the above mentioned project. The bid document may be freely downloaded from GeM Portal.

- 1. Kindly refer RFB document for details terms & conditions.
- 2. Last date of Bid Submission: 29-09-2023, 2:00 PM

The director of Land Records & Surveys etc. Assam reserves the right to accept/reject any/all bids without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/
Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam,
Rupnagar, Guwahati-32